AY 24-25

Montgomery County Community College
EDU 100
Introduction to Education
3-3-0

COURSE DESCRIPTION:

Introduction to Education (EDU 100) gives prospective teachers a proper introduction to
the field of education. There is a strong emphasis on present-day practices, issues, and
theories while also exploring ethics and educational history. While in class, students will
participate in various instructional strategies both individually and in group settings. In
addition, students will gain educational perspective while engaging in observations in an
early childhood, elementary, or secondary school setting.

REQUISITES:
Previous Course Requirements
None

Concurrent Course Requirements
None

COURSE COMMENT:

- The course requires students to complete 15 hours of field
experience/observation in an early childhood, elementary, or secondary school
setting.

- Students must apply for background clearances & be fingerprinted prior to
observations. These are legal requirements for this course. Clearances include:

e Federal (FBI) Criminal History Background Check
e Act34

EDU100 ACT335 24-25 Page 1 of 4



AY 24-25

EDU100 ACT335 24-25



AY 24-25

3 Philosophy of Education

4, Certification Requirements

5. Teaching Portfolio

6 State, Local, Federal Role in Education
7 Job Options

8. Role of Technology in Classroom

9. Multicultural Ed, ELL Learners, Special Ed, Diversity
10. Ethical and Legal Issues

11. History of American Education

12. NEA/AFT/PTO (Unions, Organizations)
13.  Standardized Testing/NCLB

14.  Classroom Environments

15. Classroom Management

16.  Characteristics of an Effective School
17.  Professional Responsibilities

18. Instructional Approaches/Strategies

Additional topics may include:
1. Multiple Intellige2 0 61]TJar include:

EDU100 ACT335 24-25 Page 3 of 4



Victoria L. Bastecki-Perez, Ed.D.

Revised by:  Meryl Sultanik
VPAA/Provost or designee Compliance Verification:
Victoria L. Bastecki-Perez, Ed.D.

Revised by:  Meryl Sultanik
VPAA/Provost or designee Compliance Verification:
Victoria L. Bastecki-Perez, Ed.D.

Revised by:  Meryl Sultanik
VPAA/Provost or designee Compliance Verification:
Victoria L. Bastecki-Perez, Ed.D.

Revised by:  Meryl Sultanik and Debbie Dalrymple
VPAA/Provost or designee Compliance Verification:
Victoria L. Bastecki-Perez, Ed.D.

Revised by:  Meryl Sultanik
VPAA or designee Compliance Verification:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:
Date:

AY 24-25

6/25/2012

3/12/2013

3/14/2013

8/29/2016

9/12/2016

2/29/2017

3/7/2017

1/9/2018

1/10/2018

9/9/2024
11/13/2024

This course is consistent with Montgomery County Community College’s mission. It
was developed, approved and will be delivered in full compliance with the policies and

procedures established by the College.

EDU100 ACT335 24-25 Page 4 of 4



