x Act 34 (PA Cri2 792 Blobstervatioaly foCh375.89 Tacks

•

- 3. Philosophy of Education
- 4. Certification Requirements
- 5. Teaching Portfolio
- 6. State, Local, Federal Role in Education
- 7. Job Options
- 8. Role of Technology in Classroom
- 9. Multicultural Ed, ELL Learners, Special Ed, Diversity
- 10. Ethical and Legal Issues
- 11. History of American Education
- 12. NEA/AFT/PTO (Unions, Organizations)
- 13. Standardized Testing/NCLB
- 14. Classroom Environments
- 15. Classroom Management
- 16. Characteristics of an Effective School
- 17. Professional Responsibilities
- 18. Instructional Approaches/Strategies

Additional topics may include:

1. Multiple Intellige2 0 61]TJar include:

	Victoria L. Bastecki-Perez, Ed.D.	Date:	6/25/2012
	Meryl Sultanik or designee Compliance Verification: Victoria L. Bastecki-Perez, Ed.D.	Date:	3/12/2013
		Date:	3/14/2013
Revised by: VPAA/Provost	Meryl Sultanik or designee Compliance Verification: Victoria L. Bastecki-Perez, Ed.D.	Date:	8/29/2016
		Date:	9/12/2016
	Meryl Sultanik or designee Compliance Verification: Victoria L. Bastecki-Perez, Ed.D.	Date:	2/29/2017
		Date:	3/7/2017
5	Meryl Sultanik and Debbie Dalrymple or designee Compliance Verification: Victoria L. Bastecki-Perez, Ed.D.	Date:	1/9/2018
		Date:	1/10/2018
	Meryl Sultanik gnee Compliance Verification:	Date: Date:	9/9/2024 11/13/2024



was developed, approved and will be delivered in full compliance with the policies and procedures established by the College.